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No. 101, S.]	 [Published July 4, 1957.

CHAPTER 268

AN ACT to amend 153.03 (1) and 153.06 (1) of the statutes, relating to
the powers and duties of the board of examiners in optometry.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 153.03 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
153.03 (1) The Wisconsin board of examiners in optometry shall con-

sist of 5 members, appointed by the governor for terms of 5 years, whose
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duty it shall be to carry out the purposes and enforce the provisions of this
chapter. Each shall have been a resident of this state actively engaged in
the practice of optometry for at least 5 years immediately preceding ap-
pointment. Each shall make and file an oath of office. The board shall fix
the compensation of its members at not more than * * * $15 for each day
actually spent in carrying out their official duties, and actual and necessary
expenses. The secretary may receive such additional compensation as the
board * * * directs.

SECTION 2. 153.06 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
153.06 (1) Persons practicing optometry shall annually, before Janu-

ary 1, register with the board and pay a fee of * * * not to exceed $25 as
fixed by the board. The board shall issue certificates of registration expir-
ing the following December 31. The board may permit persons to register
later than January 1 but before the .following December 31 upon payment
of * * * not to exceed $35 as fixed by the board.

Approved July 1, 1957.
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